
Regis (Colo.) (9-13) -vs- UC-Colo. Spgs. (15-7)
3/13/2026 at Colorado Springs, CO (Mountain Lion Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: James Harbison (1-0)
Loss: Rocco Harmon (1-3)
HBP: Pierce Stone
PB: Mason Grube (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Cole Allenbrand First: Justin Moore Third Base: Leo Curiel 
Start: 12:08 PM   Time: 2:48   Attendance: 133   Weather: 62, Cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Regis (Colo.) 0 1 2 0 0 2 3 0 4 12 14 2
UC-Colo. Spgs. 8 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 X 17 10 3

Regis (Colo.) 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mason Pettingill 3b 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Bobo Iandoli ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Dylan Perry lf 4 3 2 0 1 0 0
Ethan Wood 1b 4 2 2 2 1 1 0
Ayden Harrison rf 5 3 3 4 0 0 0
Jack Moulin cf 5 2 3 4 0 0 0
Park Romney dh 5 0 1 1 0 2 1
Mason Grube c 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Ethan Ralph 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Nicholai Arnold 2b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
George Smith ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Grant Belcher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lance Mazur p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rocco Harmon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pierce Stone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Fisher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zach Gregory p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 12 14 12 3 6 4

2B: Ethan Wood (1); Mason Grube (1)
HR: Ayden Harrison (2); Jack Moulin (1)
SH: Mason Grube (1)
E: Mason Pettingill (2)

UC-Colo. Spgs. 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matthew Shipley cf 3 3 1 0 2 0 0
Nolan Oliver lf 4 2 1 0 1 1 0
Bryce Peterson 2b 4 1 0 0 1 0 1
Tyson Mayberry dh 4 3 2 3 1 1 0
Trevor Dale ss 3 2 0 0 1 0 0
Brendan Killeen rf 5 2 3 3 0 0 0
Tyler Genrich 1b 5 1 1 0 0 2 1
Cayden Gonzalez c 2 1 0 2 1 0 0
Ruben Velasco 3b 4 2 2 5 0 1 0
Jason Fink p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    James Harbison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joshua Zotto p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 17 10 13 7 5 2

2B: Brendan Killeen (1)
HR: Tyson Mayberry (1); Ruben Velasco (1)
SF: Cayden Gonzalez (1)
SB: Matthew Shipley (2)
HBP: Trevor Dale (1)
PO: Tyler Genrich (1)
E: Nolan Oliver (1); Ruben Velasco (1); Jason Fink (1)
DP: 2

Regis (Colo.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Grant Belcher 0.2 4 8 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 7 11 2 0 39
Lance Mazur 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
Rocco Harmon (L, 1-3) 5.1 1 3 3 3 4 1 1 0 0 16 19 5 6 71
Pierce Stone 0.0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
Sam Fisher 0.2 2 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 24
Zach Gregory 1.0 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 1 16
Totals 10 17 12 7 5 2 1 1 0 34 43 10 8 153

UC-Colo. Spgs. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jason Fink 6.0 8 5 4 1 5 0 0 0 0 25 27 5 7 105
James Harbison (W, 1-0) 2.0 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 1 4 32
Joshua Zotto 1.0 2 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 2 0 26
Totals 14 12 11 3 6 0 0 0 0 39 43 8 11 163



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Regis (Colo.) - Top of 1st REG UCC
Mason Pettingill grounded out to 3b (2-2 BFKBF). 0 0
Dylan Perry grounded out to p (3-2 BFBFBF). 0 0
Ethan Wood struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KKBFS). 0 0

UC-Colo. Spgs. - Bottom of 1st REG UCC
Matthew Shipley singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Matthew Shipley advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Nolan Oliver walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 0 0
Bryce Peterson lined out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Tyson Mayberry singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Nolan Oliver advanced to third; Matthew Shipley scored. 0 1
Trevor Dale walked (3-2 BFFFBBFB); Tyson Mayberry advanced to second. 0 1
Brendan Killeen singled through the left side, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); Trevor Dale advanced to second; Tyson
Mayberry scored; Nolan Oliver scored. 0 3
Tyler Genrich reached first on a fielding error by 3b (1-1 FB); Brendan Killeen advanced to second; Trevor
Dale advanced to third. 0 3
Cayden Gonzalez flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (1-0 B); Trevor Dale scored, unearned. 0 4
Ruben Velasco singled through the left side, RBI (2-1 FBB); Tyler Genrich advanced to second; Brendan
Killeen scored, unearned. 0 5
Matthew Shipley walked (3-1 BKBBB); Ruben Velasco advanced to second; Tyler Genrich advanced to third. 0 5
Nolan Oliver reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FSF); Matthew Shipley scored, unearned; Ruben Velasco
scored, unearned; Tyler Genrich scored on a throwing error by 3b, unearned. 0 8
Lance Mazur to p for Grant Belcher. 0 8
Bryce Peterson reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Nolan Oliver out at second ss to 2b. 0 8

Regis (Colo.) - Top of 2nd REG UCC
Ayden Harrison reached first on a throwing error by p (2-2 KFBB). 0 8
Jack Moulin singled to right field (1-2 KSB); Ayden Harrison advanced to third. 0 8
Park Romney singled to third base, RBI (1-0 B); Jack Moulin advanced to second; Ayden Harrison scored,
unearned. 1 8
Mason Grube grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Park Romney advanced to second; Jack Moulin
advanced to third. 1 8
Ethan Ralph lined out to ss (0-0). 1 8
George Smith struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 1 8

UC-Colo. Spgs. - Bottom of 2nd REG UCC
Rocco Harmon to p for Lance Mazur. 1 8
Tyson Mayberry popped up to ss (2-1 BKB). 1 8
Trevor Dale lined out to ss (0-0). 1 8
Brendan Killeen grounded out to ss (1-2 KBF). 1 8

Regis (Colo.) - Top of 3rd REG UCC
Mason Pettingill walked (3-2 BKBKBFB). 1 8
Dylan Perry singled to left field (1-1 BF); Mason Pettingill advanced to second. 1 8
Ethan Wood singled to right field, RBI (3-1 BSBB); Dylan Perry advanced to third; Mason Pettingill scored. 2 8
Ayden Harrison singled through the right side, RBI (2-1 BBK); Ethan Wood advanced to second; Dylan Perry
scored. 3 8
Jack Moulin flied out to rf (3-2 FFBBB); Ethan Wood advanced to third. 3 8
Park Romney grounded into double play 2b to 1b (1-1 KB); Ayden Harrison out on the play. 3 8

UC-Colo. Spgs. - Bottom of 3rd REG UCC
Tyler Genrich singled through the left side (1-1 KB). 3 8
Tyler Genrich out at first p to 1b, picked off. 3 8
Cayden Gonzalez out at first 1b to p (0-2 KFF). 3 8
Ruben Velasco struck out looking (3-2 BSBBKK). 3 8



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Regis (Colo.) - Top of 4th REG UCC
Mason Grube grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 3 8
Ethan Ralph grounded out to 2b (0-2 FK). 3 8
George Smith flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 3 8

UC-Colo. Spgs. - Bottom of 4th REG UCC
Matthew Shipley flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 8
Nolan Oliver struck out looking (1-2 KBFFK). 3 8
Bryce Peterson popped up to ss (0-0). 3 8

Regis (Colo.) - Top of 5th REG UCC
Mason Pettingill struck out looking (1-2 KSFBK). 3 8
Dylan Perry popped up to 2b (0-0). 3 8
Ethan Wood grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBFB). 3 8

UC-Colo. Spgs. - Bottom of 5th REG UCC
Tyson Mayberry struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 3 8
Trevor Dale grounded out to 3b (2-2 FBBK). 3 8
Brendan Killeen grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 8

Regis (Colo.) - Top of 6th REG UCC
Ayden Harrison homered to left center, RBI (0-1 K). 4 8
Jack Moulin singled to third base, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b (2-2 BFFB). 4 8
Park Romney struck out looking (1-2 KBFFFK). 4 8
Mason Grube doubled to right center, RBI (1-2 FBF); Jack Moulin scored. 5 8
Ethan Ralph struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 5 8
George Smith flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 5 8

UC-Colo. Spgs. - Bottom of 6th REG UCC
Tyler Genrich struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 5 8
Cayden Gonzalez grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 5 8
Ruben Velasco grounded out to ss (3-2 KBKBFBF). 5 8

Regis (Colo.) - Top of 7th REG UCC
James Harbison to p for Jason Fink. 5 8
Mason Pettingill grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 5 8
Dylan Perry singled to left field (1-1 KB). 5 8
Ethan Wood doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Dylan Perry scored. 6 8
Ayden Harrison homered to left field, 2 RBI (3-1 BBBK); Ethan Wood scored. 8 8
Jack Moulin flied out to cf (3-2 BBKBK). 8 8
Park Romney grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 8 8

UC-Colo. Spgs. - Bottom of 7th REG UCC
Matthew Shipley walked (3-1 BBKBB). 8 8
Matthew Shipley stole second. 8 8
Nolan Oliver popped up to ss (0-1 K). 8 8
Matthew Shipley stole third. 8 8
Bryce Peterson walked (3-2 BBKSBB). 8 8
Bryce Peterson advanced to second; Matthew Shipley scored on a balk. 8 9
Bryce Peterson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 9
Tyson Mayberry walked (3-1 BBFBB). 8 9



Pierce Stone to p for Rocco Harmon. 8 9
Trevor Dale hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Tyson Mayberry advanced to second. 8 9
Sam Fisher to p for Pierce Stone. 8 9
Brendan Killeen singled to left center, RBI (2-2 FBBF); Trevor Dale advanced to second; Tyson Mayberry
advanced to third; Bryce Peterson scored. 8 10
Tyler Genrich struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 8 10
Cayden Gonzalez walked, RBI (3-2 KBBSFBB); Brendan Killeen advanced to second; Trevor Dale advanced
to third; Tyson Mayberry scored. 8 11
Ruben Velasco homered to left field, 4 RBI (2-2 BKFFB); Cayden Gonzalez scored; Brendan Killeen scored;
Trevor Dale scored. 8 15
Matthew Shipley flied out to cf (0-1 K). 8 15

Runs: 7   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Regis (Colo.) - Top of 8th REG UCC
Mason Grube grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 8 15
Nicholai Arnold pinch hit for Ethan Ralph. 8 15
Nicholai Arnold singled to right center (3-2 BBFBF). 8 15
George Smith grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-1 BFB); Nicholai Arnold out on the play. 8 15

UC-Colo. Spgs. - Bottom of 8th REG UCC
Nicholai Arnold to 2b. 8 15
Zach Gregory to p for Sam Fisher. 8 15
Nolan Oliver singled to right field (0-0). 8 15
Bryce Peterson flied out to rf (1-0 B). 8 15
Nolan Oliver advanced to second on a passed ball. 8 15
Tyson Mayberry homered to right field, 2 RBI (3-2 SBBSBF); Nolan Oliver scored. 8 17
Trevor Dale flied out to rf (1-2 KBF). 8 17
Brendan Killeen doubled to right field (0-0). 8 17
Tyler Genrich grounded out to 3b (0-0). 8 17

Regis (Colo.) - Top of 9th REG UCC
Joshua Zotto to p for James Harbison. 8 17
Bobo Iandoli pinch hit for Mason Pettingill. 8 17
Bobo Iandoli singled to left field, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf (0-2 KK). 8 17
Dylan Perry walked (3-2 FBFBBB). 8 17
Ethan Wood walked (3-1 FBBBB); Dylan Perry advanced to second; Bobo Iandoli advanced to third. 8 17
Ayden Harrison lined out to 2b (0-1 K). 8 17
Jack Moulin homered to right field, 4 RBI (1-1 KB); Ethan Wood scored; Dylan Perry scored; Bobo Iandoli
scored. 12 17
Park Romney struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBSS). 12 17
Mason Grube flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 12 17

UC-Colo. Spgs. - Bottom of 9th REG UCC


